
•Govt. of West Bengal
Irrigation and Waterways Directorate
Office of the Sub-Divisional Officer

Suburban Drainage Sub-Division No.-II
Jalasampad Bhavan, (7th Floor), Salt Lake, Kolkata-70091.

Notice Inviting Tender No-04ISDO/SDSD NO.-II of 2017 - 2018
Circulated vide T. O. No. N-1/480(17) Dated 17.11.2017

1) Last date of Application for Tender paper: 27.11.2017 Upto 4:00 P.M. at the office of the Sub-Divisional
Officr, Suburban Drainage Sub-Division No.lI, Jalasampad Bhavan, 7th floor, Salt lake, Kolkata-700 091.

2) Date of issue of Tender Paper: 28.11.2017 Upto 4:00 P.M. from the office of the Sub-Divisional Officer,
Suburban Drainage Sub- Division No.Il, Jalasampad Bhavan, 7th floor, Salt Lake, Kolkata-91.

3} Last Date & Time for receiving of Tender Paper: 01.12.2017 Upto 1.30 P.M. at the office of the Sub-
Divisional Officer, Suburban Drainage Sub- Divn. No.lI, Jalasampad Bhavan, 7th fI, Salt Lake, Kol-700 091.

4) Date & Time of opening of Tender Paper: 01.12.2017 at 2:30 PM at the office of the Sub-Divisional
Officer,Suburban Drainage Sub-Division No.II,Jalasampad Bhavan,7th floor, Salt Lake, Kolkata- 91.

Additional Terms & Condition
All papers submitted along with application must be self attested and originals
have to be produced for verification during submission of application.

LIST OF WORKS

Earnest Costof Eligibilityof
SI. Amountput Money
No. NameofWork to lender~) Deposit

Tender contractorfor issue Timeof completion

m Paper~ of lenderfrom

1 2 3 4 5 7
1 Plantation of treeS and their

maintenance for one year at Pujali Bonafiedout siders
over LIB & RIB of Churial Diversion havingcredentialof 30 (thirty) days
Canal in between 6498.00 M and executionof similar Maintenance up to 1
6673.00 M under Pujali Municipality, 113420.00 2268.00 Nil natureof workof (one) year after
P.S. Budge Budge under Suburban value50% of the completion ofamountputto
Drainage Sub-Division No.1I of tenderwithinthe plantation
Suburban Drainage Division during last5 years.
2017-2018

&tdi11/'i 1 i1
Sub-DiViSional Office

Suburban Drainage Sub-Division No.1I



Memo. No. : N-1/480(17) Dated: 17.11.2017

Copy to:

1. The ChiefEngineer (South), 1& WDte. Govt. of West Bengal, Jalsampad Bhawan, Salt Lake,
2. The ChiefEngineer, - 1, 1& W Dte. Govt. of West Bengal, JalsampadBhawan, Salt Lake, Kol-9I.
3. The SuperintendingEngineer,Greater Calcutta Drainage Circle, JalsampadBhawan,Salt Lake, Kol-9I.
4. The SuperintendingEngineer, Metropolitan Drainage Circle, JalsampadBhawan, Salt Lake, Kol-9I.
5. The SuperintendingEngineer, Eastern Circle, IIA, Mizra Ghalib Street, Kol-87
6. The SuperintendingEngineer, Western Circle, IIA, Mizra Ghalib Street, Kol-87
7. The Executive Engineer, SuburbanDrainage Division, JalsampadBhawan, Salt Lake City,Kol-9I.
8. The Executive Engineer, Mograhat Drainage Division, JalsampadBhawan, Salt Lake City,Kol-91.
9. The Executive Engineer, BidyadhariDrainage Division, Taki Road, Barasat, Kol-9I.
10. The Executive Engineer, Calcutta Drainage OutfallDivision, JalsampadBhawan, Salt Lake, Kol-9I.
11. The Executive Engineer, Urban Drainage Division, JalsampadBhawan, Salt Lake City, Kol-91.
12. The Executive Engineer, CanalsDivision, IIA Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata-87.
13. The Sub-DivisionalOfficer, SuburbanDrainage Sub-DivisionNo.IIIII
14. The Sabhadhipati,ZillaParishad, 24 Parganas (South)
15.Accounts Section.
16. The OfficeNotice Board.

-54-
Sub-Divisional Officer

Suburban Drainage Sub-Division No.ll


